Ryan Olliges, 21.1% ownership, Common Stock of 121c, Inc.

Classes of securities

Class A Common Stock: 1,000,000
The total number of shares of stock which we are authorized to issue is Five Million
(5,000,000) shares of Common Stock, consisting of: (i) Two Million Five-Hundred
Thousand (2,500,000) shares of Class A Common Stock; and (ii) Five Million (2,500,000)
shares of Class B Common Stock. 

Voting Rights. The holders of Class A Common Stock are entitled to one vote for
each share held of record on all matters submitted to a vote of the shareholders.